	A COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY		
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Ableco Finance LLC, as Agent	Name: Inamed Medical Products Corporation	
299 Park Avenue	Internal Address:	
New York, NY 10171		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No	(formely McGhan Medical Corporation)	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 5540 Ekwill Street	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address,	
✓ Other_Release of Security Interest		
	City: Santa Barbara_State; CA_Zip: 93111	
July 24, 2003 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A	
Additional purplets at	lached? Ves No	
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 11	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: Steven D. Thomas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$440.00	
Name:	Enclosed	
Internal Address:		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: Moore & Van Allen PLLC	V	
	50-2316	
2200 W. Main Street, Suite 800		
City: Durham State: NC Zip: 27705	<u></u>	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9, Signature.		
	0 4	
<u>La</u>	September 26, 2003	
Steven D. Thomas	MENTO	
Name of Person Signing	Q-ig-nation 6	
Total number of pages including cover	ar sheet, attachmente, and documents: 4	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 014007 FRAME: 0459

Schedule A

Inamed Medical Products Corporation

U.S. Patents Subject to Security Interest In Favor of Ableco Finance LLC, as Agent Recorded 10/21/99 at Reel 010321 Frame 0967

Issued Patents

	777 J. 8710 Y 14070	
END OF A TUBING	5908409	6/1/99
MOLDED SILICONE FOAM IMPLANT AND METHOD FOR MAKING	5658330	8/19/97
ADJUNCTIVE FILLER MATERIAL FOR FLUID-FILLED PROSTHESIS	5549671	8/27/96
IMPLANTABLE DEVICES HAVING ULTRASONIC ECHOGRAPHIC SIGNATURE	5201715	4/13/93
TEXTURED TISSUE EXPANDER	5092348	3/3/92
FOLDING LEAF VALVE AND METHOD OF MAKING	4930535	6/5/90
CONCAVE GASE TISSUE EXPANDER	4841948	6/27/89
SELF-SEALING INJECTION RESERVOIR	4840615	6/20/89
SELF-SEALING INJECTION RESERVOIR	4798584	1/17/89
TISSUE EXPANDER WITH SELF-CONTAINED INJECTION RESERVOIR AND REINFORCING INSERT	4671255	€ 6/9/87
SPRING RING TISSUE EXPANDER	4828560	5/9/89

PATENT REEL: 014007 FRAME: 0460

U.S. PATENTS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

The undersigned, Ableco Finance LLC, as Agent (the "Secured Party"), hereby releases, for the benefit of McGhan Medical Corporation (the "Debtor"), any security interest the Secured Party may have in the issued patents and pending patent applications of the Debtor, including those listed on the attached Schedule A and for which a security interest was filed with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on October 21, 1999 at Reel 010321 Frame 0967.

Dated as of the 24 day of July, 2003.

Secured Party:

ABLECO FINANCE LLC, AS AGENT—

Name

Title: _____

PATENT REEL: 014007 FRAME: 0461